GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3218
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
CONSTRUCTION OF TOILETS
Tanwar Shri Kanwar Singh

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the identification of the villages have been done for the implementation of Action Plan to make villages along Ganga free
from open defecation and to provide solid and liquid management systems in them; and

(b) the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION (SHRIRAM KRIPAL YADAV)
(@) Yes Madam.

(b) A total of 1649 Gram Panchayats have been identified to be situated along the bank of river Ganga. The State-wise details are
under:-

S.N. State Number of Gram Panchayats
situated on the Bank of Ganga

1 BIHAR 309

2 JHARKHAND 25

3 UTTAR PRADESH 959

4 UTTARAKHAND 132

5 WEST BENGAL 224

Total :- 1649
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